

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 14991, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION increasing the term and supply contract for the furnishing of X-ray services for use by the Medical Examiner's Office, at an estimated increased cost to the County of \$40,000.00.

RESOLUTION # 14991, April 26, 2004

INTRODUCED BY Robert A. Stringfield, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 14708, dated September 9, 2003, the Legislature approved a term and supply contract with Truman Medical Center of Kansas City, MO, for the furnishing of X-ray services for use by the Medical Examiner's Office, at an estimated cost to the County of \$25,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase this contract in the amount of \$40,000.00 due to a higher volume of usage than originally estimated; and,

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has recommended the increase to this contract; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the increase to the contract be made as recommended by the Purchasing Director, and that the Purchasing Director be, and is hereby, authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary to the accomplishment of the increase; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance is authorized to make

File #: 14991, Version: 0	
all payments, including final payment on the contract, to the extent sufficient appropriations to the	
using spending agency have heretofore been made in the current Jackson County budget.	
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effect _egislature.	ive immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Acting County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage	
	n, Resolution # 14991of April 26, 2004 was duly, 2004 by the Jackson County Legislature. The
Yeas6 Nays _	0
Abstaining0 Absen	t3
Date Mary C	Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
	pes not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific purchases will, of necessity, be determined as each
Date	Director of the Department of Finance